

CARROLL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CARROLL COUNTY, OHIO LEESVILLE STORM SEWER BID TABULATION THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 2025, AT 9:00 AM Thrasher Project # T30-11294											
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	KINSEY EXCAVATING New Philadelphia, OH		TUCSON, INC. New Philadelphia, OH		OHIO-WEST VIRGINIA EXCAVATING Powhatan Point, OH		STULL EXCAVATING Scio, OH	J GREEN EXCAVATING Mechanicstown, OH
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	NON-RESPONSIVE	NON-RESPONSIVE
			BASE BID								
1	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 6,225.00		
2	285	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,100.00		
3	23	EA	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 9,246.00		
4	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00		
5	2,500	EA	EROSION CONTROL	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00		
6	30	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$ 16.22	\$ 486.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 2,482.50		
7	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	\$ 46.22	\$ 2,311.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 9,300.00		
8	10	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 102.35	\$ 1,023.50		
9	20	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 193.50	\$ 3,870.00		
10	55	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,390.00		
11	20	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 3,940.00		
12	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	\$ 75.22	\$ 3,761.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 9,850.00		
13	70	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 8,190.00		
14	15	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 62.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 4,005.00		
15	30	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 4,440.00		
16	10	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 2,090.00		
17	50	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 10,450.00		
18	15	FT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00		
19	10	FT	21" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00		
20	23	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	\$ 4,402.22	\$ 101,251.06	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 114,080.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 50,830.00		
21	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 24,700.00		
22	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 2,999.56	\$ 2,999.56	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00		
23	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 26,368.00	\$ 26,368.00		
			TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 162,454.22		\$ 166,814.00		\$ 213,200.00			

THRASHER

400 3rd St SE
Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-2042

thrashercanton@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

